

DP

02-14-2003

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION F (Rev. 10/02) TRADEM  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	IT OF COMMER id Trademark O	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	1,0236666,7	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Ottawa Senators Hockey Club 2001 Limited Partnership  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Ottawa Senators Hockey Club Internal Corporation Address:  Street Address: 1000 Palladium Drive  City: Kanata State: ON Zip: K2V 1A4	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: 02/05/2003	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Ontario, Canada Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1816186; 1906587; 1959122; 2041529; 19127; tached Yes X No 2076154; 2242808	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Trevor C. Klotz, Perley-Robertson, Hill & McDougall LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	_
Street Address: 90 Sparks Street, 4th Floor	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Ottawa State: ON Zip: K1P 1E2	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Trevor C. Klotz	### THIS SPACE    02/07/2003     5   Date	
3/2005 DBYRNE 0000123 1816186 Total number of pages including cov  Mail documents to be recorded with  Commissioner of Patent & T	ver sheet, attachments, and document:  n required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231	

Trademark Assignment - U.S.A.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, OTTAWA SENATORS HOCKEY CLUB 2001 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Province of Ontario Limited Partnership, whose General Partner is OSHC 2001 Management Corporation, whose full post office address is 1000 Palladium Drive, Kanata, Ontario K2V 1A4, Canada, is the owner of the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark application as set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS, OTTAWA SENATORS HOCKEY CLUB CORPORATION, whose full post office address is 1000 Palladium Drive, Kanata, Ontario K2V 1A4, Canada, is desirous of acquiring all rights in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to the said trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark application;

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, OTTAWA SENATORS HOCKEY CLUB 2001 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Province of Ontario Limited Partnership, whose General Partner is OSHC 2001 Management Corporation does hereby irrevocably sell and assign to OTTAWA SENATORS HOCKEY CLUB CORPORATION, all of its right, title and interest in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to the said trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark application, together with the goodwill of its business as symbolized by the said trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark application herein assigned.

DATED at Ottawa, Ontario, this 5 day of FEBRUARY, 2003.

OTTAWA SENATORS HOCKEY CLUB 2001 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Province of Ontario Limited Partnership, whose General Partner is OSHC 2001 Management Corporation

By: Reme c/s

Name: ROSERT C MEINNIS

Title: Secretary

Fax:613-498-4835

SINNIP 1888

REEL: 002671 FRAME: 0887

# Schedule "A"

<b>Trademark</b>	Registration No.	<b>Registration Date</b>
OTTAWA SENATORS	1,816,186	Jan. 11, 1994
OTTAWA SENATORS & Design (Logo #2 Head Logo)	1,906,587	July 18, 1995
OTTAWA SENATORS	1,959,122	Feb. 27, 1996
SENATORS	2,041,529	March 4, 1997
OTTAWA SENATORS & Design (Logo #2 Head Logo)	1,912,770	Aug. 15, 1995
SENATOR & Design (Logo #3 Head Logo without reading matter)	2,076,154	July 1, 1997
DESIGN	2,242,808	May 4, 1999

Attorney Docket: OSHC-411

TRADEMARK

#### TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS & TRADEMARKS

OWNER'S NAME

OTTAWA SENATORS HOCKEY CLUB

CORPORATION

**ADDRESS** 

1000 Palladium Drive

Kauata, Ontario K2V 1A4

Canada

### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

MARY SOTIS of NHL ENTERPRISES, L.P., whose postal address is 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10020-1198, U.S.A., is designated as applicant's representative on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the marks listed on Schedule "A" may be served.

DATED at OITAW A

this 5 day of Fuskulary , 2003.

OTTAWA SENATORS HOCKEY CLUB CORPORATION

Name: REGAT C. MCINNIS

Title: SECRETARY

Fax:613-498-4833

**BBN MCINNIS** 

# Schedule "A"

<b>Trademark</b>	Registration No.	Registration Date
OTTAWA SENATORS	1,816,186	Jan. 11, 1994
OTTAWA SENATORS & Design (Logo #2 Head Logo)	1,906,587	July 18, 1995
OTTAWA SENATORS	1,959,122	Feb. 27, 1996
SENATORS	2,041,529	March 4, 1997
OTTAWA SENATORS & Design (Logo #2 Head Logo)	1,912,770	Aug. 15, 1995
SENATOR & Design (Logo #3 Head Logo without reading matter)	2,076,154	July 1, 1997
DESIGN	2,242,808	May 4, 1999

**RECORDED: 02/10/2003**